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Dufaux Gilles

Bieri Michael
Dufaux Pierre-Alain
Zahler Martin
Wohnlich Dominique
Lochbihler Jan
Wyttenbach Ernst
Broillet Stéphane
Bieri Daniel

Schlafli Christoph
Wyss Peter

Broillet Fabien
Mugnier Martine
Mottier Laurent
Sieber Hugo
Rofidal Pascal

Josi Thomas
Haefeli Marc-André
Schnuriger Kurt
Brugger Jean-Luc
Von Arx Heinz
Dulex Manuel
Gloor Daniela
Basset Thomas
Sciboz Steve
BUhImann Frédéric
Roh Frédéric
Monnard Romain
Pythoud Philippe
Maschio Reynald
Vonlanthen Tobie

Siffert Roger

GRAND

DE

COTE

Classement Raiffeisen 2015

1994
1977
1949
1956
1952
1992
1974
1974
1974
1960
1958
1981
1963
1971
1951
1960
1972
1975
1964
1964
1972
1970
1986
1995
1993
1973
1968
1983
1964
1965
1975
1967

Fribourg
Boltigen
Fribourg
Boltigen
Duillier

Balsthal
Buchholterberg
Fribourg
Buchholterberg
Lotzwil

Boltigen
Fribourg
Bursinel
Chéble-Croix
MUnsingen
Aubonne
MUnsingen
Balsthal

Ebikon
Port-Valais
Niederbuchsiten
Chdable-Croix
MUnsingen
Bulle PC
Frioourg
Fribourg
Chdéble-Croix
Bursinel
Val-de-Travers
Saviese
Schmitten-Flamatt

Schmitten-Flamatt

100 100 99 100 99
100 97 100 99 100
99 99 99 100 99
928 98 99 99 100
100 99 98 98 100
99 100 99 99 99
98 98 100 98 99
98 98 100 99 99
99 98 99 100 99
100 96 99 99 98
98 100 98 99 99
97 97 99 99 99
95 99
95 100 99 99
99 97 99 98 100
97 100 99 97 100
99 98 98 99 99
98 97 100 100 98
99 98 100 98 100
98 97 97 99 99
99 98 99 99 96
98 96 98 99 99
96 100 98 98 98
99 98 100 98 95
96 99 98
98 99 98 98 99
100 96 100 98 98
99 98 98 99 99
99 95 97 99
99 96 97 99 99
98 98 98 100 98
95 99 97 98 98

100

100
99
99
100
99
98
100
99
98
100
98
100
100
98
98
98
98
98
96
100
99
99
99
99
98
97
97
96
98
98
96
100

PRIX RAIFFEIS
LA

598
595
595
594
594
594
593
593
593
592
592
591
591
591
591
591
591
591
591
590
590
589
589
589
589
589
589
589
588
588
588
587

EN

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Freiburghaus Markus
Devaud André
Molitor Rico

Pasche Daniel
Ddnzer Reto

Berger Jean-Luc
Moftakhari Nathan
Gothuey André
Studer Ruedi

Herger Marie-Hélene
Henchoz Patrick
Weber Beat
Champier Jérémy
Kaufmann Armin
Goy Yves

Varidel Marinette
Hess Rosemarie
Crausaz Ludovic
Turin René

Studer Lars

Marguet Denis
Duppenthaler Vivienne
Von Arx Michael
Seiler Michael

TrUssel Martin

Bader Philippe
Studer Markus
Barbay Mathieu
Holdener Jérbme
Traber Jean-Jacques
Cotting André-Claude
Crausaz Roger
Steiner Alicia

BUhler Adrian
Jaquier Claude
Nussbaum Heinz
Winkelmann Arnold
Perret Claude

Vogeli Hansruedi

1977
1944
1950
1954
1972
1974
1997
1950
1952
1956
1969
1965
1983
1954
1970
1946
1948
1982
1966
1977
1947
1953
1977
1981
1950
1958
1943
1983
1978
1959
1949
1988
1997
1979
1945
1989
1936
1951
1963

Oberbalm
Fribourg
Wengen
Bursinel
Boltigen
Aubonne
Gingins

Bulle PC
Ebikon
Arquebuse
Flendruz
Oberbalm
Bursinel
Wildhaus
Penthalaz
Gingins
Aubonne
Palézieux
Bursinel

Laufen
Fribourg
Arquebuse
Niederbuchsiten
Arquebuse
Murten
Bursinel
Gretzenbach
Bursinel
Bursinel
Yverdon
Fribourg
Palézieux
Duillier
Oberbalm
Chavannes-les-Forts
Oberbalm

Biel - Aegerten
Lonay-Venoge PC

Schmitten-Flamatt

99
99
99
98
99
99
97
97
97
97
94
98
95
99
97
97
97
97
100
99
99
98
98
97
98
100
95
97
98
98
97
99
99
95
97
95
96
97
95

98 96
99 96
99 98
100 98
96 98
98 97
99 99
93 100
97 98
100 95
928 99
97 96
100 95
96 98
99 97
98 97
96 98
96 97
94 98
98 96
95 95
95 98
96 98
97 97
98 96
97 99

96 96
97 97
97 98
97 98
97 98
95 97
929 99
97 94
926 99
97 96
95 98
98 98

96
97
97
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
99
98
98
98
96
98
97
99
97
97
99
98
98
97
98
97
97
97
96
96
97
97
98
97
97
96
99
95
25

98
98
96
95
99
98
98
100
28
98
925
97
100
98
26
95
98
97
97
96
99
98
97
100
98
96
99
98
96
26
97
97
100
929
97
97
25
99
98

100
98
98
98
97
97
96
98
98
98
100
99
97
96
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
96
96
95
99
99
99
98
97
95
94
94
100
99
99
98
98

587
587
587
587
587
587
587
586
586
586
585
585
585
585
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
584
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
582
582
582
582
582

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Mangold Gert
Blanc David

Wyss lvan

Dupan Gabriel
Goy Sébastien
Carrard Roger
Bader Laurent

BUrki Yannick
Briguet Pierre-Paul
Moullet Jacques
Boulaz Gilbert

Storti Aurélien
Mossu Rosemarie
Bonvin Didier
Bouvier Xavier
Haefeli Miriam
Légeret Denis
Meier Ruedi
Zbinden Pierre-Alain
Sallin Jean-Pierre
Monnard Raymond
Chételat Albert
Pilet Catherine
Boiteux Eric
Rohrbach Fritz
Cailler Gilbert
Giroud Martial
Gygli Gérald
Froidevaux Christian
KUpfer Markus
Moret Sophie
Andrist Philippe
Haefeli Michael
Walther René
Pasche Jean-Jacques
Hinni Werner
Jaquier Jean-Pierre
Sobota Antoine

Girardet Gilbert

1963
1996
1988
1957
1993
1945
1966
1989
1961
1959
1949
1995
1941
1962
1957
1990
1965
1957
1959
1956
1950
1950
1960
1942
1967
1943
1970
1957
1964
1954
1993
1975
1996
1967
1948
1965
1943
1993
1966

Courlevon

Bulle PC

Boltigen

S.T1S.G.

L'lsle

Morges

Bursinel

Duillier

Echallens PC
Fribourg
Lonay-Venoge PC
Gingins

St. Légier

Saviese
Arguebuse
Balsthal

Prilly Bobst - Sports
St. Ursanne

Bulle PC

Flendruz

Bursinel

Fribourg

Flendruz

Yverdon
Oberbalm
Lonay-Venoge PC
Yverdon

St. Légier

St. Légier
Gretzenbach
Bulle PC
Aubonne
Balsthal
Niederbuchsiten
L'lsle

Oberbalm
Chavannes-les-Forts
Morges

Yverdon

96
97
98
97
97
97
97
97
97
94
95
96
96
94
94
100
99
99
97
99
96
98
100
96
96
96
95
95
94
96
95
93
98
96
96
98
97
94
98

99 97
926 96
925 95
97 95
93 98
928 99
97 97
98 98
96 97
97 98
94 97
93 98
95 94
95 99
97 99
97 94
96 97
94 98
95 97
928 96
97 99
96 96
95 96
97 97
98 95
97 96
93 98
94 97
926 99
97 98
97 96
97 97
94 93
100 92
96 97
95 97
100 96
96 95
95 94

95 97
928 98
99 99
97 96
97 98
95 94
94 99
94 97
99 97
100 99
99 97
99 96
99 97
98 96
96 96
95 96
95 95
97 94
98 96
96 94
96 97
95 96
94 96
96 95
96 97
97 97
96 97
99 95
96 95
95 94
99 93
96 99
97 97
98 94
96 96
96 95
97 92
93 100
93 98

98
97
96
99
98
98
97
97
95
93
98
98
98
97
97
97
97
97
96
96
94
97
97
97
96
95
98
97
97
97
97
95
97
96
95
95
94

97

582
582
582
581
581
581
581
581
581
581
580
580
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
578
578
578
578
578
577
577
577
577
577
577
576
576
576
576
576
575
575

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Aloi Rocco

Loosli Christian
Stoll Hans-Ruedi
Baschino Sergio
Carvin Bruno
Kryenbuhl Beni
Weber Ivo

Tétaz Véronique
Romailler Georges
Reber Werner
Meier Marcel
Clausen Leo
Kardaras Panagiotis
Gisiger Frédéric
Dumusc Daniel
BUrki Arthur
Zmoos Raymond
Koch Emil
Decrausaz Gilbert
Ruggiero Tanguy
Broye Christian
Gachet Gilbert
Sapin Jean-Marc
Divorne André

Pochon Loic

Aboughanem Jean-Claude

Pettmann René
Lei Karolina
Moor Henri

Buller Michel
Janin Roger
Winiger André
Jaqguet Félix
Blanchard David
Epars Pierre-Alain
Pasche Christophe
Perrod Stephan
Roy Jonathan

Dizerens Georges

1971
1946
1939
1957
1962
1960
1999
1978
1929
1948
1972
1950
1998
1969
1955
1950
1964
1944
1958
1992
1962
1949
1947
1947
1996
1944
1935
1974
1947
1946
1947
1948
1957
1964
1968
1976
1961
1996
1959

Penthalaz
Courlevon

Duillier

Prilly Bobst - Sports
Baulmes Misterdam
Sattel

Oberbalm
Lonay-Venoge PC
Yverdon
Diemtigtal
Gretzenbach
Unnergoms
Arquebuse
Arquebuse
Bursinel

Duillier
Val-de-Travers
Murten

Aubonne

Bursinel

Bursinel

Bulle PC

Morges

Romanel La Mébre
Duillier

STS.G.

Duillier

Laufen

L'lsle

L'lsle

Echallens PC
Chdable-Croix
Bursinel

Aubonne
Penthalaz

Bursinel

Le Sépey

Duillier

Baulmes Misterdam

95
95
95
98
92
97
97
97
93
92
95
95
94
96
91
93
94
97
95
96
96
98
97
93
98
95
94
90
93
96
92
95
88
91
93
94
93
93
94

97
96
94
93
93
94
9
94
97
98
94
94
95
97
98
93
95
94
95
95
95
95
98
95
94
95
95
97
9
97
93
94
96
91
92
95
96
95
96

95
98
97
94
100
97
94
96
96
95
99
96
96
100
98
94
97
94
95
94
97
96
96
96
96
94
95
96
96
96
96
96
97
96
96
95
93
97
97

95
98
94
98
95
97
94
97
96
97
93
98
98
96
93

93
95
98
96
91
94
93
96
95
97
93
92
96
94
94
93
96
100
97
99
94
93
93

96
26
97
94
98
25
96
925
923
95
97
25
97
21
25
100

97
92
97
97
96
94
96
94
97
95
94
94
92
92
96

94
94
94
93
96
94
92
97
97
96
95
95
95
94
98
95
93
93
92
92
96
95
95

575
575
574
574
574
574
573
573
572
572
572
572
572
572
571
571
571
571
571
571
570
570
570
569
569
569
569
568
568
568
567
567
566
566
566
566
565
565
565

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00



150
151
152
1583
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

Goy Charly

Ddnzer Hermann
Pittet Pierre

Equey Nicolas
Casucci Raymond
Galeno Daniele
Turin Daniel

Croset Eugéne
Andrist Willy
Cornamusaz Patrick
Mossu Joseph
Festas Carine
Derendinger Stefan
Margairaz Daniel
Leopoldoff Marc
Furer Yves

Hodler Rolf
Aeschlimann Paftrick
Luthi Walter
Dupasquier Freddy
Chevalley Claude
Blaser Robert

Kolly Nicolas
Lavanchy René
Steiner René
Debétaz Jean-Marc
Léopoldoff Alexis
Genolet Bernard
Talenti Silvio

L. A.

Kaufmann Gilbert

Engel José

1943
1948
1951
1985
1964
1995
1996
1936
1946
1975
1934
1974
1965
1950
1974
1968
1958
1964
1947
1946
1948
1952
1938
1945
1963
1951
1945
1944
1940
1981
1947
1954

Penthalaz
Boltigen

Yverdon
Arquebuse

L'lsle

Duillier

Gingins
Chable-Croix
Aubonne

Prilly Bobst - Sports
St. Légier

Gingins
Oberbalm

L'lsle

Bursinel
Lonay-Venoge PC
Diemtigtal
Gingins

Bulle PC

St. Légier

Morges

Gingins

Bulle PC
Penthalaz

Duillier

Penthalaz
Arquebuse

Prilly Bobst - Sports
S.I1S.G.

Duillier
Lonay-Venoge PC

Arquebuse

96
93
89
92
96
95
94
95
95
93
94
96
90
95
93
94
21
20
90
21
93
97
96
92
93
93
92
93
92
90
21
94

925
94
23
92
93
20
21
21
25
93
94
21
93
925
92
95
94
21
97
87
92
91
90
92
91
92
92
92
924
21
88
94

91
96
92
97
93
92
97
93
93
95
89
94
94
94
91
90
94
94
94
95
94
92
96
93
91
88
91
89
88
92
88
93

94
95
96
90
97
95
92
97
93
93
96
93
93
94
94
92
94
96
95
97
92
94
92
92
91
89
92
90
91
92
84
44

95
93
97
96
91
97
96
94
94
92
95
91
96
91
92
93
92
95
92
92
91
90
92
91
94
94
89
92
86
88
75
0

94
94
97
97
94
94
93
93
93
95
93
95
94
91
96
94
93
92
90
94
94
92
88
93
92
94
91
90
91
86
94
0

565
565
564
564
564
563
563
563
563
561
561
560
560
560
558
558
558
558
558
556
556
556
554
553
552
550
547
546
542
539
520
325

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00

CHF 10.00
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